# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		05/18/2011	Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PropertyBridge, Inc.	
Street Address:	2828 N. Harwood Street, 15th Floor	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77268813	PARKINGBRIDGE
Serial Number:	77268807	PROPERTYBRIDGE
Serial Number:	77268810	PROPERTY BRIDGE
Serial Number:	77268814	RENTPERKS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-370-4761

Email: ecallahan@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Elspeth Callahan

Address Line 1: 1100 G St. NW Suite 420
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F133715

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0274 \$115.00 77268813

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney J. Mitchell	
Signature:	/Courtney J. Mitchell/	
Date:	05/18/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=PropertyBridge Trademark Release#page2.tif source=PropertyBridge Trademark Release#page3.tif source=PropertyBridge Trademark Release#page4.tif		

#### RELEASE

This Release (this "Release") is made and entered into as of May 18, 2011 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 25, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), PropertyBridge, Inc. ("PBI") granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of PBI's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has terminated.

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not defined herein are used in the manner provided in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Collateral Agent against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or past, present or future injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable state or national trademark office necessary to effect the terms of this Release and grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Release any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or the rules of other applicable state or national trademark offices, for recordation of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

US 888464v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties

Name: Richard Barrist

Title: Associate

[PropertyBridge, Inc. Trademark Release]

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial / Registration Number	Registration Date
PARKINGBRIDGE	77/268813	August 30, 2007
PROPERTYBRIDGE & DESIGN	77/268807	August 30, 2007
PROPERTYBRIDGE & DESIGN	77/268810	August 30, 2007
RENTPERKS	77/268814	August 30, 2007

US 888464v.1

**RECORDED: 05/18/2011**